
Market Report for the Week of November 04, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 387,497,378,665 227,287,882 7.03 % 2.23 3266

Topix100 200,211,176,698 56,553,600 7.04 % 0.78 100

Nikkei 225 283,776,551,255 78,425,600 7.28 % 0.83 225

TopixMid400 111,553,850,400 30,838,475 6.66 % 1.07 400

Small & Others 25,926,703,358 44,410,950 6.28 % 8.86 1552

Non Topix 11,516,008,395 29,003,125 5.96 % 11.34 977

ETFs & REITs 38,289,639,815 66,481,732 9.95 % 8.46 238

Prime 335,634,195,688 109,864,225 6.84 % 1.26 1630

Standard 7,386,021,080 35,228,850 6.79 % 21.91 986

Growth 6,187,522,082 15,713,075 5.73 % 9.93 412

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 165,935,551,030 11.81% 0.50

7011 MHI 111,471,826,330 10.74% 1.02

7013 IHI 95,662,583,040 12.77% 0.68

1570 NFNKLV 74,819,515,533 9.55% 0.80

7012 KHI 67,462,328,460 11.89% 0.75

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 305,005,710 80.07% 633.34

6740 JDI 730,683,850 68.36% 215.80

9055 ALPSLOG 119,055,500 40.19% 12.50

1357 NFNKDOUB 23,154,845,988 38.96% 39.48

2134 KITAHAMA 280,896,870 37.25% 215.24

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 305,005,710 80.07% 633.34

9973 KOZOHD 148,240,990 23.98% 243.57

6740 JDI 730,683,850 68.36% 215.80

2134 KITAHAMA 280,896,870 37.25% 215.24

6993 DAIKOKYA 106,381,660 34.58% 166.22

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 23,154,845,988 38.96% 65,004,541

6740 JDI 730,683,850 68.36% 13,986,710

8918 LAND 305,005,710 80.07% 13,784,190

7011 MHI 111,471,826,330 10.74% 9,077,100

6146 DISCO 165,935,551,030 11.81% 7,203,330

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 165,935,551,030 11.81% 0.50

7011 MHI 111,471,826,330 10.74% 1.02

6920 LASRTEC 65,916,228,820 7.94% 0.67

6857 ADVNTST 37,803,093,160 4.98% 0.45

7203 TOYOTA 32,380,450,280 7.14% 0.94

8306 MUFG 28,374,895,220 6.77% 1.05

9984 SOFTBNKG 26,225,009,720 7.83% 0.43

8035 TKOELCN 20,888,179,820 6.53% 0.62

6501 HITACHI 18,635,148,980 6.97% 0.76

8316 SMFG 18,485,792,300 6.82% 0.91

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7013 IHI 95,662,583,040 12.77% 0.68

7012 KHI 67,462,328,460 11.89% 0.75

5803 FUJIKRA 61,597,383,100 12.20% 0.83

8136 SANRIO 19,371,403,660 11.02% 1.08

9107 K-LINE 12,884,149,990 8.66% 1.15

7735 SCREEN 10,913,498,300 11.59% 1.99

3697 SHIFT 8,363,094,600 9.72% 2.24

4385 MERCARI 7,380,736,330 5.72% 1.12

6526 SOCIONXT 7,327,820,730 7.76% 1.02

7936 ASICS 4,062,184,940 6.07% 1.28

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3778 SAKURA 5,441,231,900 6.09% 4.05

1973 NESIC 3,359,139,800 19.35% 9.24

3498 KASUMIGA 3,008,060,200 6.05% 2.87

6590 SIBAURA 2,349,295,600 5.20% 3.37

7003 MTI E&S 2,125,931,290 7.81% 3.11

3110 NITTOBO 2,115,945,200 6.05% 5.44

6368 ORGANO 1,979,373,900 9.51% 4.44

6240 YAMASINF 1,883,265,770 8.77% 4.88

8698 MONEX G 1,821,875,480 9.71% 3.82

6315 TOWA 1,800,950,200 3.73% 1.31

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 5,177,372,130 8.73% 2.52

2586 FRUTA 3,963,574,690 5.60% 8.73

5253 COVER 3,648,416,310 4.43% 1.58

9023 TOKYOMTR 2,029,095,910 5.60% 1.60

4883 MODALIS 906,106,210 11.35% 20.81

269A SAPEET 846,884,600 15.94% 31.97

7163 SBISUMIS 818,101,280 3.89% 2.17

2702 MCDNALD 694,797,800 10.34% 4.85

2936 BASEFOOD 671,321,260 6.96% 6.11

2160 GNI 514,928,770 4.90% 4.24

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 74,819,515,533 9.55% 0.80

1357 NFNKDOUB 23,154,845,988 38.96% 39.48

1360 NKBEAR-2 8,649,044,018 13.89% 3.42

1458 RK 225LV 6,130,975,730 8.10% 1.82

1579 225 BULL 5,748,526,341 11.65% 3.45

1459 RK 225DI 4,513,555,023 13.21% 9.43

1321 NFNK225 3,640,091,155 5.62% 1.38

1306 NFTOPIX 1,643,797,238 9.39% 0.49

1540 JPP GLD 1,443,470,682 10.38% 1.20

8952 JRE 1,045,484,700 11.20% 4.69

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 165,935,551,030 11.81% 0.50

7011 MHI 111,471,826,330 10.74% 1.02

7013 IHI 95,662,583,040 12.77% 0.68

7012 KHI 67,462,328,460 11.89% 0.75

6920 LASRTEC 65,916,228,820 7.94% 0.67

5803 FUJIKRA 61,597,383,100 12.20% 0.83

6857 ADVNTST 37,803,093,160 4.98% 0.45

7203 TOYOTA 32,380,450,280 7.14% 0.94

8306 MUFG 28,374,895,220 6.77% 1.05

9984 SOFTBNKG 26,225,009,720 7.83% 0.43

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 5,177,372,130 8.73% 2.52

1514 SUMISEKI 1,718,395,040 9.19% 3.72

7014 NAMURA 1,654,136,160 6.87% 2.38

8107 KIMRTAN 1,129,310,880 22.84% 84.40

7163 SBISUMIS 818,101,280 3.89% 2.17

8732 MONEYPAG 807,323,810 17.78% 10.12

2702 MCDNALD 694,797,800 10.34% 4.85

4107 ISECHEM 491,410,000 9.41% 5.64

7564 WORKMAN 472,311,200 7.23% 3.88

6016 JPNENGIN 390,699,200 7.98% 5.87

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

2586 FRUTA 3,963,574,690 5.60% 8.73

5253 COVER 3,648,416,310 4.43% 1.58

4883 MODALIS 906,106,210 11.35% 20.81

269A SAPEET 846,884,600 15.94% 31.97

2936 BASEFOOD 671,321,260 6.96% 6.11

2160 GNI 514,928,770 4.90% 4.24

9166 GENDA 485,007,950 3.12% 1.94

244A GROWTHXP 481,591,650 2.47% 4.89

4894 CUORIPS 465,709,400 6.39% 5.86

4477 BASE 460,946,680 10.31% 11.99
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 11.81% 165,935,551,030 0.50

7011 MHI 10.74% 111,471,826,330 1.02

6861 KEYENCE 8.58% 11,588,749,000 1.27

2914 JT 8.53% 5,278,418,760 0.75

9843 NITORIHD 8.12% 5,937,355,250 1.09

6273 SMC 7.95% 4,368,156,400 1.83

6920 LASRTEC 7.94% 65,916,228,820 0.67

6701 NEC 7.83% 4,150,484,300 1.19

9984 SOFTBNKG 7.83% 26,225,009,720 0.43

8591 ORIX 7.76% 2,667,045,250 1.25

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7013 IHI 12.77% 95,662,583,040 0.68

5803 FUJIKRA 12.20% 61,597,383,100 0.83

7012 KHI 11.89% 67,462,328,460 0.75

7735 SCREEN 11.59% 10,913,498,300 1.99

8136 SANRIO 11.02% 19,371,403,660 1.08

3697 SHIFT 9.72% 8,363,094,600 2.24

9107 K-LINE 8.66% 12,884,149,990 1.15

2432 DENA 8.52% 3,929,908,260 1.81

7240 NOK 8.48% 316,801,730 1.81

8473 SBI 7.96% 2,042,892,140 1.08

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 80.07% 305,005,710 633.34

6740 JDI 68.36% 730,683,850 215.80

9055 ALPSLOG 40.19% 119,055,500 12.50

187A SAMTY HD 27.92% 1,049,481,850 7.97

8107 KIMRTAN 22.84% 1,129,310,880 84.40

1973 NESIC 19.35% 3,359,139,800 9.24

5721 S-SCIEN 18.45% 109,979,880 161.71

8732 MONEYPAG 17.78% 807,323,810 10.12

9068 MARZN S 16.79% 177,166,000 4.80

4992 HOKKOCH 13.52% 100,802,980 3.74

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2134 KITAHAMA 37.25% 280,896,870 215.24

6993 DAIKOKYA 34.58% 106,381,660 166.22

4597 SOLASIA 26.97% 454,100,070 81.44

9973 KOZOHD 23.98% 148,240,990 243.57

269A SAPEET 15.94% 846,884,600 31.97

2743 PIXEL 14.53% 107,542,600 25.73

4393 BOI 13.51% 149,450,500 9.70

3133 KAIHAN 13.03% 192,902,860 4.77

4499 SPEEE 11.85% 138,287,910 7.74

4883 MODALIS 11.35% 906,106,210 20.81

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 38.96% 23,154,845,988 39.48

1571 NFNKIV 14.60% 408,892,839 6.79

3309 SEKSUIHR 13.99% 305,132,580 4.08

1360 NKBEAR-2 13.89% 8,649,044,018 3.42

1459 RK 225DI 13.21% 4,513,555,023 9.43

3226 ACCOMMO 12.80% 381,740,800 4.41

2239 SPLEV2 12.79% 134,183,820 1.01

3468 STARASIA 12.76% 140,293,900 5.45

1456 IF 225IV 11.90% 147,363,128 2.57

8961 MORITRS 11.79% 136,860,990 4.27

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 68.36% 730,683,850 215.80

9055 ALPSLOG 40.19% 119,055,500 12.50

187A SAMTY HD 27.92% 1,049,481,850 7.97

1973 NESIC 19.35% 3,359,139,800 9.24

9068 MARZN S 16.79% 177,166,000 4.80

7013 IHI 12.77% 95,662,583,040 0.68

5803 FUJIKRA 12.20% 61,597,383,100 0.83

9887 MATSUYAF 12.12% 225,729,600 5.32

7012 KHI 11.89% 67,462,328,460 0.75

6146 DISCO 11.81% 165,935,551,030 0.50

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 80.07% 305,005,710 633.34

2134 KITAHAMA 37.25% 280,896,870 215.24

6993 DAIKOKYA 34.58% 106,381,660 166.22

9973 KOZOHD 23.98% 148,240,990 243.57

8107 KIMRTAN 22.84% 1,129,310,880 84.40

5721 S-SCIEN 18.45% 109,979,880 161.71

8732 MONEYPAG 17.78% 807,323,810 10.12

2743 PIXEL 14.53% 107,542,600 25.73

4992 HOKKOCH 13.52% 100,802,980 3.74

4499 SPEEE 11.85% 138,287,910 7.74

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4597 SOLASIA 26.97% 454,100,070 81.44

269A SAPEET 15.94% 846,884,600 31.97

4393 BOI 13.51% 149,450,500 9.70

3133 KAIHAN 13.03% 192,902,860 4.77

4883 MODALIS 11.35% 906,106,210 20.81

9343 IBIS 11.14% 110,385,850 7.73

4477 BASE 10.31% 460,946,680 11.99

7063 BIRDMAN 9.81% 281,990,010 6.75

4882 PERSEUS 9.50% 153,697,890 6.64

2986 LAHD 9.38% 102,430,200 5.45
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 6.80 4,936,584,710 4.22%

9434 SOFTBANK 5.55 854,328,610 3.81%

7201 NISSAN 2.85 4,453,915,970 4.50%

4689 LY CORP 2.67 658,067,630 2.06%

6273 SMC 1.83 4,368,156,400 7.95%

8308 RESONA 1.64 2,843,626,820 6.22%

7269 SZUKI M 1.62 2,698,065,530 5.12%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.62 954,074,020 4.99%

5020 ENEOS 1.58 621,585,330 1.91%

4188 MTBCM G 1.55 410,331,530 2.39%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9435 HIKARIT 4.33 206,847,200 2.89%

5344 MARUWA 4.08 1,832,183,000 6.53%

8424 FUYO-GL 3.50 120,968,400 4.73%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.41 286,265,210 2.11%

7205 HINOMTR 3.11 204,860,890 2.64%

5830 IYOGINHD 2.61 304,755,980 3.77%

9505 HKRK-PW 2.56 111,273,290 3.55%

4005 SMICHEM 2.54 302,450,990 2.60%

7211 MMC 2.53 609,785,010 2.05%

6806 HIROSE 2.47 393,247,900 3.02%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 633.34 305,005,710 80.07%

6740 JDI 215.80 730,683,850 68.36%

5721 S-SCIEN 161.71 109,979,880 18.45%

8107 KIMRTAN 84.40 1,129,310,880 22.84%

9055 ALPSLOG 12.50 119,055,500 40.19%

2337 ICHIGO 11.61 207,044,190 8.01%

2492 INFOMART 11.18 172,548,280 9.82%

8732 MONEYPAG 10.12 807,323,810 17.78%

1973 NESIC 9.24 3,359,139,800 19.35%

8515 AIFUL 9.19 172,562,260 5.85%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9973 KOZOHD 243.57 148,240,990 23.98%

2134 KITAHAMA 215.24 280,896,870 37.25%

6993 DAIKOKYA 166.22 106,381,660 34.58%

4597 SOLASIA 81.44 454,100,070 26.97%

269A SAPEET 31.97 846,884,600 15.94%

8789 FINTECH 31.38 166,754,890 6.84%

2743 PIXEL 25.73 107,542,600 14.53%

4833 DEFCONSU 25.04 171,867,740 5.33%

4883 MODALIS 20.81 906,106,210 11.35%

3077 HORIIFOD 19.11 124,940,330 5.36%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 39.48 23,154,845,988 38.96%

1366 IF 225DI 14.15 325,160,430 11.30%

1459 RK 225DI 9.43 4,513,555,023 13.21%

1571 NFNKIV 6.79 408,892,839 14.60%

3468 STARASIA 5.45 140,293,900 12.76%

1671 WTI ETF 5.21 244,020,095 9.95%

3296 NP REIT 4.98 171,600,550 9.92%

8952 JRE 4.69 1,045,484,700 11.20%

3226 ACCOMMO 4.41 381,740,800 12.80%

8963 INV 4.39 427,309,000 11.03%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 215.80 730,683,850 68.36%

9055 ALPSLOG 12.50 119,055,500 40.19%

2337 ICHIGO 11.61 207,044,190 8.01%

2492 INFOMART 11.18 172,548,280 9.82%

1973 NESIC 9.24 3,359,139,800 19.35%

8515 AIFUL 9.19 172,562,260 5.85%

2317 SYSTENA 9.05 106,085,940 8.29%

8524 NORTHPBK 9.02 433,235,080 10.01%

7383 NETPROHD 8.95 157,859,860 7.79%

8714 SENSHUIK 8.70 149,737,150 6.91%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 633.34 305,005,710 80.07%

9973 KOZOHD 243.57 148,240,990 23.98%

2134 KITAHAMA 215.24 280,896,870 37.25%

6993 DAIKOKYA 166.22 106,381,660 34.58%

5721 S-SCIEN 161.71 109,979,880 18.45%

8107 KIMRTAN 84.40 1,129,310,880 22.84%

8789 FINTECH 31.38 166,754,890 6.84%

2743 PIXEL 25.73 107,542,600 14.53%

3077 HORIIFOD 19.11 124,940,330 5.36%

4972 SOKEN 12.89 103,625,950 8.26%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 81.44 454,100,070 26.97%

269A SAPEET 31.97 846,884,600 15.94%

4833 DEFCONSU 25.04 171,867,740 5.33%

4883 MODALIS 20.81 906,106,210 11.35%

3185 DREAM VI 17.24 103,931,380 7.50%

4477 BASE 11.99 460,946,680 10.31%

4393 BOI 9.70 149,450,500 13.51%

2586 FRUTA 8.73 3,963,574,690 5.60%

5254 ARENT 8.48 108,610,600 9.29%

9343 IBIS 7.73 110,385,850 11.14%
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